Area Committee Well-being Fund – Project Proposal Inner West Area Committee

Appendix 1

Project Name: Roundabout SponsorShip at Bramley/Henconner Lane Roundabout

Lead Organisation: Parks and Countryside Dept of Learning and Leisure in partnership with Inner West Leeds Area Committee.

Project Delivery - How will the project be delivered? (list any partners involved in the project):

The roundabout will be planted and maintained by the Parks and Countryside section of Dept of Learning and Leisure, Leeds City Council.

Project Summary (include a brief description of the main activities, why the project is needed and links to key priorities):

The project is a continuation of work undertaken last year to plant and maintain the roundabout at a busy junction in Bramley. It will carry the Inner West Leeds Area Committee sign which helps to raise the profile of the Committee in working with local people in Bramley and Stanningley The project will also contribute to the Leeds in Bloom Scheme and help to improve the environment of the locality and the city.

Outcomes (summarise the main outcome/output/benefit the project will achieve):

- Improved local environment at a significant junction for traffic
- Supporting the Leeds in Bloom Initiative
- Raising the profile of the Inner West Area Committee in working with local people.
- Working with fellow council departments to deliver improvements.

Project Cost. Please indicate

How much the project will cost? (List all partners and their contibutions)

£1,500 from Inner West Area Committee

Identify which geographic areas will benefit:

Bramley and Stanningley and Upper Armley

How much Well Being Funding is sought and breakdown between capital and revenue)

£1,500 revenue

Who will be in receipt of the financial order. (name of the organisation and contact details) Malcolm Simpson, The Nursery, Leeds City Council, Red Hall lane, Leeds. LS17 8NB.

Tel 237 5251

Approved

Date

Not Approved

Date

Please return this form to Rebecca Boon, West Area Management Team, Pudsey Town Hall, Lowtown, Pudsey, Leeds, LS28 7BL or via email to rebecca.boon@leeds.gov.uk